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RESOLUTION #78-17
(Amending Resolution #68-17)

2017 Salary & Wage Resolution By Title

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of East Amwell that the
salaries and compensation for 2017 employees shall be as follows:

Position:

Mayor Van Horn

Township Committee Member(s) Sageser

Township Administrator

Tax Assessor Busher

Tax Collector Hyland

Treasurer/CFO Pasqua

Municipal Clerk Stahl

Payroll Clerk Stahl

Zoning Officer Kneski

Magistrate Martin-East Amwell 1/2 Share

Magistrate Martin-Franklin Township Shared Service
Court Administrative Officer Hooven-1/2 Share

Court Administrative Officer Hooven-Franklin Township Shared Service
Board of Health Secretary Andrews

Public Defender Troy

Public Defender Troy-Franklin Township Shared Service
Prosecutor Lanza

Prosecutor Lanza-Franklin Township Shared Service
Director of Public Asistance Kuhl

DPW Superintendant Silverthorn

COAH Municipal Housing Liaison Robbins

HOURLY:

Alternate Zoning Officer Miller

DPW Employee Adamow

DPW Employee Godwin

DPW Employee Duckworth

DPW Employee Barrick

Farmland/Open Space Administrator-Fullerton
Assistant Treasurer Santo

Planning Board Administrative Officer Andrews
Board of Adjustment Administrative Officer Andrews

Salary/
Compensation

$ 3,473
S 3,015

$33,677
$55,926
$80,111
$57,582
$ 2,707
$13,464
$ 9,943
$ 4,330
$25,077
$ 5,412
$14,500
$ 1,220
$ 540
$10,000
$ 4,332
$ 3,913
$77,469
$ 4,770

$35.00/hour
$25.81/hour
$20.10/hour
$20.10/hour
$22.70/hour
$22.44/hour
$23.35/hour
$22.88/hour
$22.88/hour



Zoning Secretary Andrews

Deputy Court Administrator -Williamson 1/2 share (1/1/17-5/11/17)
Deputy Court Administrator -Williamson 1/2 share effective 5/12/17
Agricultural Advisory Secretary Brighthaupt

Historic Preservation Secretary Brighthaupt

Recreation Secretary Prendamano

Violations Clerk - Court-

Recycling Coordinator Prendamano

Environmental Commission Secretary Brewi

Deputy Clerk/Assistant Tax Collector Dymek

Rabies Clinic Secretarial Staff

Summer Playground Directors (3)

Summer Playground Supervising Director (1)

$20.12/hour
$9.18/hour

$11.50/hour
$15.92/hour
$15.92/hour
$15.92/hour

$15.92/hour
$15.50/hour
$21.54/hour
$20.00/hour
$245.53/weekly
$296.53/weekly

Substitute Secretarial and/or Substitute Secretarial Services for Board

or Committee Meetings

Current hourly ra
Or $16.00/hr.,
whichever is

higher

BE IT FURTHER RESOVED that salaries will be effective upon adoption of the resolution, retroactive
to January 1, 2017, or the date of hire for those employees hired for a new position in 2017 or date of
salary rate change for those employees who may have had a rate change earlier in 2017.

By Order of the Township Committee,

Charles Van Horn,

Mayor
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Motion by Mr. Wang-Iverson, seconded by Mr. Ostrander, and carried unanimously to approve
the resolution, by roll call vote: Mr. Wang-Iverson, yes; Mr. Ostrander, yes; Mr. Sageser, yes;

Mr. Wolfe, yes; Mr. Van Horn, yes.



A
RESOLUTION #79-17

Second Amendment to the 2017 Salary and Wage Resolution

BE IT RESOLVED by the East Amwell Township Committee that the following amendment be
made to the 2017 Salary and Wage Resolution, effective July 1, 2017:

Change:

FROM TO:
Tax Assessor Busher $33,677 $33,879
Tax Collector Hyland $55,926 $56,261
Treasurer/CFO Pasqua $80,111 $80,591
Municipal Clerk Stahl $57,582 $63,340
Deputy Clerk Dymek $36.402 $36.622
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By Order of the Township Committee,

Charles Van Horm, Mayor
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Motion by Mr. Wang-Iverson, seconded by Deputy Sageser, and carried unanimously to approve
the resolution, by roll call vote: Mr. Wang-Iverson, yes; Mr. Ostrander, yes; Mr. Sageser, yes;
Mr. Wolfe, yes; Mr. Van Horn, yes.



