RESOLUTION #78-17 (Amending Resolution #68-17)

2017 Salary & Wage Resolution By Title

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of East Amwell that the salaries and compensation for 2017 employees shall be as follows:

Position:	Salary/ Compensation
Mayor Van Horn	\$ 3,473
Township Committee Member(s) Sageser	\$ 3,015
Township Administrator	
Tax Assessor Busher	\$33,677
Tax Collector Hyland	\$55,926
Treasurer/CFO Pasqua	\$80,111
Municipal Clerk Stahl	\$57,582
Payroll Clerk Stahl	\$ 2,707
Zoning Officer Kneski	\$13,464
Magistrate Martin-East Amwell 1/2 Share	\$ 9,943
Magistrate Martin-Franklin Township Shared Service	\$ 4,330
Court Administrative Officer Hooven-1/2 Share	\$25,077
Court Administrative Officer Hooven-Franklin Township Shared Service	\$ 5,412
Board of Health Secretary Andrews	\$14,500
Public Defender Troy	\$ 1,220
Public Defender Troy-Franklin Township Shared Service	\$ 540
Prosecutor Lanza	\$10,000
Prosecutor Lanza-Franklin Township Shared Service	\$ 4,332
Director of Public Asistance Kuhl	\$ 3,913
DPW Superintendant Silverthorn	\$77,469
COAH Municipal Housing Liaison Robbins	\$ 4,770
HOURLY:	
Alternate Zoning Officer Miller	\$35.00/hour
DPW Employee Adamow	\$25.81/hour
DPW Employee Godwin	\$20.10/hour
DPW Employee Duckworth	\$20.10/hour
DPW Employee Barrick	\$22.70/hour
Farmland/Open Space Administrator-Fullerton	\$22.44/hour
Assistant Treasurer Santo	\$23.35/hour
Planning Board Administrative Officer Andrews	\$22.88/hour
Board of Adjustment Administrative Officer Andrews	\$22.88/hour

Zoning Secretary Andrews	\$20.12/hour
Deputy Court Administrator -Williamson 1/2 share (1/1/17-5/11/17)	\$9.18/hour
Deputy Court Administrator -Williamson 1/2 share effective 5/12/17	\$11.50/hour
Agricultural Advisory Secretary Brighthaupt	\$15.92/hour
Historic Preservation Secretary Brighthaupt	\$15.92/hour
Recreation Secretary Prendamano	\$15.92/hour
Violations Clerk - Court-	
Recycling Coordinator Prendamano	\$15.92/hour
Environmental Commission Secretary Brewi	\$15.50/hour
Deputy Clerk/Assistant Tax Collector Dymek	\$21.54/hour
Rabies Clinic Secretarial Staff	\$20.00/hour
Summer Playground Directors (3)	\$245.53/weekly
Summer Playground Supervising Director (1)	\$296.53/weekly
Substitute Secretarial and/or Substitute Secretarial Services for Board	
or Committee Meetings	Current hourly ra Or \$16.00/hr., whichever is higher

BE IT FURTHER RESOVED that salaries will be effective upon adoption of the resolution, retroactive to January 1, 2017, or the date of hire for those employees hired for a new position in 2017 or date of salary rate change for those employees who may have had a rate change earlier in 2017.

By Order of the Township Committee,

Charles Van Horn, Mayor

RESOLUTION #79-17

Second Amendment to the 2017 Salary and Wage Resolution

BE IT RESOLVED by the East Amwell Township Committee that the following amendment be made to the 2017 Salary and Wage Resolution, effective July 1, 2017: Change:

	FROM	TO:
Tax Assessor Busher	\$33,677	\$33,879
Tax Collector Hyland	\$55,926	\$56,261
Treasurer/CFO Pasqua	\$80,111	\$80,591
Municipal Clerk Stahl	\$57,582	\$63,340
Deputy Clerk Dymek	\$36,402	\$36,622
	TO BE CHANGED	TO \$2167/m.on 7/13/17

By Order of the Township Committee,

	Charles Van Horn, Mayor			
+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	-++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++			

Motion by Mr. Wang-Iverson, seconded by Deputy Sageser, and carried unanimously to approve the resolution, by roll call vote: Mr. Wang-Iverson, yes; Mr. Ostrander, yes; Mr. Sageser, yes; Mr. Wolfe, yes; Mr. Van Horn, yes.